
 

Galena Park High School 

 
2019 Football Schedule --- District 9-5A 

1000 Keene Street, Galena Park, TX 77547 

Spiro Amarantos, Head Football Coach/Athletic Coordinator 

Office: 832-386-2857   samarantos@galenaparkisd.com 
 

Varsity Football Schedule 
Date  Opponent   Place    Time 

Sat.  Aug. 31  Pasadena   PISD Stadium   6:00     

Fri.  Sept. 6 Dayton      GPISD Stadium     7:00 

Thur. Sept. 12  Baytown Lee   Stallworth Stadium  7:00 

Fri. Sept 20 Bye Week 

Thur. Sept. 26  *Port Arthur Memorial  GPISD Stadium   7:00 

Fri. Oct. 4 *New Caney   Texan Drive Stadium  7:00 

Fri. Oct. 11 *Kingwood Park   GPISD Stadium   7:00 

Sat. Oct. 19 *Houston Austin    Barnett Stadium       1:00 

Fri. Oct. 25 *Goose Creek Memorial** GPISD Stadium     7:00 

Fri. Nov. 1 *New Caney Porter  Texan Drive Stadium  7:00 

Fri. Nov. 8 *Houston Wisdom***  GPISD Stadium               7:00  

 

JV Football Schedule 
Date   Opponent   Place   Time 

Thur. Aug. 29   Pasadena   Dement Field  5:00     

Thur. Sept. 5  Dayton          Away                    5:00 

Wed. Sept. 11  Baytown Lee  Dement Field       5:00 

Thur. Sept 19  Bye Week 

Wed. Sept. 25   *Port Arthur Memorial Away           5:00 

Thur. Oct. 3  *New Caney  Dement Field  5:00 

Thur. Oct. 10  *Kingwood Park  Away           5:00 

Thur. Oct. 17  *Houston Austin  Dement Field  5:00 

Thur. Oct. 24  *Goose Creek Memorial Away   5:00 

Thur. Oct. 31  *New Caney Porter  Dement Field  5:00       

Thur. Nov. 7  *Houston Wisdom  Away   5:00 

   

              Freshman Football Schedule 
Date   Opponent   Place   Time 

Thur. Aug. 29   Pasadena   Away               5:00     

Thur. Sept. 5  Dayton           Dement Field                    5:00 

Wed. Sept. 11   Baytown Lee  Away            5:00 

Thur. Sept 19  Bye Week 

Wed. Sept. 25   *Port Arthur Memorial  Dement Field          5:00 

Thur. Oct. 3   *New Caney  Away            5:00 

Thur. Oct. 10  *Kingwood Park  Dement Field          5:00 

Thur. Oct. 17  *Houston Austin  Away             5:00 

Thur. Oct. 24  *Goose Creek Memorial  Dement Field  5:00 

Thur. Oct. 31  *New Caney Porter  Away   5:00 

Thur. Nov. 7  *Houston Wisdom  Dement Field  5:00 

  

 

 

* District 9-5A Game 

**Homecoming Game 

***Senior Night 


